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Name

ANDOVER
ANSONIA
ASHFORD
AVON
BARKHAMSTED
BERLIN
BETHANY
BETHEL
BLOOMFIELD
BOLTON
BOZRAH
BRANFORD
BRIDGEPORT
BRISTOL
BROOKEFIELD
BROOKLYN
CANAAN
CANTERBURY
CANTON
CHAPLIN
CHESHIRE
CHESTER
CLINTON
COLCHESTER
COLEBROOK
COLUMBIA
CORNWALL
COVENTRY
CROMWELL
DANBURY
DARIEN

DEEP RIVER
DERBY
EASTFORD
EAST GRANBY
EAST HADDAM
EAST HAMPTON
EAST HARTFORD
EAST HAVEN
EAST LYME
EASTON

EAST WINDSOR
ELLINGTON
ENFIELD
ESSEX
FAIRFIELD
FARMINGTON
FRANKLIN
GLASTONBURY
GRANBY
GREENWICH
GRISWOLD
GROTON
GUILFORD
HAMDEN
HAMPTON
HARTFORD
HARTLAND
HEBRON
KENT
KILLINGLY
LEBANON
LEDYARD
LISBON

DRG
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Connecticut State Department of Education
Finance And Internal Operations

2015-2016 Reimbursement Percentages

AENGLC
Rank

110
161

Status of data: Final

Adult
Education
(0-65%) [1]

42.17
61.90
45.27

9.29
34.43
26.31
19.73
29.79
32.89
31.34
42.95
16.64
63.84
54.55
11.99
59.20
20.12
53.78
21.28
51.07
27.47

Transportation
(0-60%) [2]

36.56
56.82
39.74
2.78
28.61
20.26
13.51
23.84
27.02
25.43
37.35
10.33
58.81
49.27
5.56
54.04
13.91
48.48
15.10
45.70
21.46
17.48
18.68
40.53
13.11
29.80
0.00
38.54
23.05
42.91
0.00
18.28
53.25
36.16
16.29
23.44
30.60
56.03
47.28
19.07
0.00
40.13
34.17
50.07
1.19
0.00
3.18
28.21
7.55
11.92
0.00
51.66
31.39
5.17
46.49
36.95
60.00
30.20
29.01
3.58
52.85
37.75
40.93
33.38

School
Construction
(20-80%) [3]

58.93
77.14
61.79
28.57
51.79
44.29
38.21
47.50
50.36
48.93
59.64
35.36
78.93
70.36
31.07
74.64
38.57
69.64
39.64
67.14
45.36
41.79
42.86
62.50
37.86
52.86
23.57
60.71
46.79
64.64
20.71
42.50
73.93
58.57
40.71
47.14
53.57
76.43
68.57
43.21
26.07
62.14
56.79
71.07
27.14
25.36
28.93
51.43
32.86
36.79
20.00
72.50
54.29
30.71
67.86
59.29
80.00
53.21
52.14
29.29

New School
Construction
(10-70%) [4]

48.93
67.14
51.79
18.57
41.79
34.29
28.21
37.50
40.36
38.93
49.64
25.36

Page: 1

Health
Services
(10-90%) [5]

61.90
86.19
65.71



4/22/2016 4:28:32 PM Connecticut State Department of Education Page: 2
Finance And Internal Operations

2015-2016 Reimbursement Percentages
Status of data: Final

Adult School New School Health

AENGLC Education Transportation Construction Construction Services

Town Name DRG Rank (0-65%) [1] (0-60%) [2] (20-80%) [3] (10-70%) [4] (10-90%) [5]
74  LITCHFIELD E 45 17.02 10.73 35.71 25.71 30.95
76 MADISON B 23 8.51 1.99 27.86 17.86 20.48
77 MANCHESTER G 132 50.68 45.30 66.79 56.79 80.00
78 MANSFIELD C 155 59.58 54.44 75.00 65.00 83.33
79 MARLBOROUGH C 73 27.86 21.85 45.71 35.71 44.29
80 MERIDEN H 156 59.97 54.83 75.36 65.36 83.81
83 MIDDLETOWN G 129 57.02 44 11 65.71 55.71 80.00
84 MILFORD D 49 18.57 12.32 37.14 27.14 32.86
85 MONROE B 43 16.25 9.93 35.00 25.00 30.00
86 MONTVILLE F 143 54.94 49.67 70.71 60.71 77.62
88 NAUGATUCK G 153 58.81 53.64 74.29 64.29 82.38
89 NEW BRITAIN | 167 64.23 59.21 79.29 69.29 89.05
90 NEW CANAAN A 2 0.39 0.00 20.36 10.36 10.48
91 NEW FAIRFIELD B 60 22.83 16.69 41.07 31.07 38.10
92 NEW HARTFORD C 84 32.11 26.23 49.64 39.64 49.52
93 NEW HAVEN | 163 62.68 57.62 77.86 67.86 87.14
94 NEWINGTON D 105 40.24 34.57 57.14 47.14 59.52
95 NEW LONDON | 164 63.07 58.01 78.21 68.21 87.62
96 NEW MILFORD D 61 23.21 17.09 41.43 31.43 38.57
97 NEWTOWN B 47 17.80 11.52 36.43 26.43 31.90
98 NORFOLK E 30 11.22 4.77 30.36 20.36 23.81
99 NORTH BRANFORD E 98 37.53 31.79 54.64 44.64 56.19
100 NORTH CANAAN F 130 49.91 44.50 66.07 56.07 71.43
101 NORTH HAVEN D 68 25.92 19.87 43.93 33.93 41.90
102 NORTH STONINGTON E 74 28.24 22.25 46.07 36.07 44.76
103 NORWALK H 36 20.00 7.15 32.50 22.50 80.00
104 NORWICH H 157 65.00 55.23 75.71 65.71 84.29
106 OLD SAYBROOK D 24 8.90 2.38 28.21 18.21 20.95
107 ORANGE B 46 17.41 11.13 36.07 26.07 31.43
108 OXFORD C 50 18.96 12.72 37.50 27.50 33.33
109 PLAINFIELD G 158 60.74 55.63 76.07 66.07 84.76
110  PLAINVILLE F 127 48.75 43.31 65.00 55.00 70.00
111  PLYMOUTH F 139 53.39 48.08 69.29 59.29 75.71
112 POMFRET C 106 40.63 34.97 57.50 47.50 60.00
113 PORTLAND E 87 33.27 27.42 50.71 40.71 50.95
114 PRESTON E 117 44.88 39.34 61.43 51.43 65.24
116 PUTNAM G 162 62.29 57.22 77.50 67.50 86.67
117 REDDING A 17 6.19 0.00 25.71 15.71 17.62
118 RIDGEFIELD A 9 3.10 0.00 22.86 12.86 13.81
119 ROCKY HILL D 75 28.63 22.65 46.43 36.43 45.24
121  SALEM C 88 33.66 27.81 51.07 41.07 51.43
122 SALISBURY E 12 4.26 0.00 23.93 13.93 15.24
123 SCOTLAND E 141 54.17 48.87 70.00 60.00 76.67
124 SEYMOUR F 125 47.98 42.52 64.29 54.29 69.05
125 SHARON E 14 5.03 0.00 24.64 14.64 16.19
126 SHELTON D 55 20.89 14.70 39.29 29.29 35.71
127 SHERMAN C 20 7.35 0.79 26.79 16.79 19.05
128 SIMSBURY B 38 14.32 7.95 33.21 23.21 27.62
129 SOMERS C 124 47.59 42.12 63.93 53.93 68.57
131 SOUTHINGTON D 101 38.69 32.98 55.71 45.71 57.62
132 SOUTH WINDSOR B 79 30.18 24.24 47.86 37.86 47.14
133 SPRAGUE F 136 52.23 46.89 68.21 58.21 80.00
134 STAFFORD F 145 55.71 50.46 71.43 61.43 80.00
135 STAMFORD H 29 20.00 4.37 30.00 20.00 80.00
136 STERLING F 150 57.65 52.45 73.21 63.21 80.95
137 STONINGTON D 35 13.15 6.75 32.14 22.14 26.19
138 STRATFORD G 114 43.72 38.15 60.36 50.36 80.00
139 SUFFIELD C 99 37.92 32.19 55.00 45.00 56.67
140 THOMASTON E 131 50.30 44.90 66.43 56.43 71.90
141 THOMPSON F 147 56.49 51.26 72.14 62.14 79.52
142 TOLLAND C 81 30.95 25.03 48.57 38.57 48.10
143 TORRINGTON G 149 57.26 52.05 72.86 62.86 80.48
144 TRUMBULL B 41 15.48 9.14 34.29 24.29 29.05
145 UNION E 85 32.50 26.62 50.00 40.00 80.00
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Town

146
147
148

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
169

204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
241
242
243
244
245

901
902
903

Name

VERNON
VOLUNTOWN
WALLINGFORD
WATERBURY
WATERFORD
WATERTOWN
WESTBROOK
WEST HARTFORD
WEST HAVEN
WESTON
WESTPORT
WETHERSFIELD
WILLINGTON
WILTON
WINCHESTER
WINDHAM
WINDSOR
WINDSOR LOCKS
WOLCOTT
WOODBRIDGE
WOODSTOCK
DISTRICT NO. 1
DISTRICT NO. 4
DISTRICT NO. 5
DISTRICT NO. 6
DISTRICT NO. 7
DISTRICT NO. 8
DISTRICT NO. 9
DISTRICT NO. 10
DISTRICT NO. 11
DISTRICT NO. 12
DISTRICT NO. 13
DISTRICT NO. 14
DISTRICT NO. 15
DISTRICT NO. 16
DISTRICT NO. 17
DISTRICT NO. 18
DISTRICT NO. 19

CREC

EDUCATION CONNECTION
CES

ACES

LEARN

EASTCONN

NORWICH FREE ACD
GILBERT SCHOOL
WOODSTOCK ACDMY.

DRG
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Connecticut State Department of Education
Finance And Internal Operations

2015-2016 Reimbursement Percentages

AENGLC
Rank

138
128

96
165

Status of data: Final

Adult
Education
(0-65%) [1]

53.01
49.14
36.76
63.45
12.77
44.49
12.38
23.99
61.52

1.55

1.16
38.30
51.46

1.93
56.10
64.61
35.21
41.01
46.82

[1] For Priority School Districts, their percentage shall not be less than 20%.
A A Increased by 7.5 percentage points but not to exceed 65% for local boards of education providing adult education programs
A A at the Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services Facilities provided such adults reside A at such facilities.

Transportation
(0-60%) [2]

47.68
43.71
30.99
58.41
6.36
38.94
5.96
17.88
56.42
0.00
0.00
32.58
46.09
0.00
50.86
59.60
29.40
35.36
41.32
1.59
33.77
15.33
16.13
13.74
14.77
28.05
33.21
5.00
29.47
49.11
10.00
20.47
27.09
27.88
48.15
24.70
10.00
55.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

School
Construction
(20-80%) [3]

68.93
65.36
53.93
78.57
31.79
61.07
31.43
42.14
76.79
21.43
21.07
55.36
67.50
21.79
71.79
79.64
52.50
57.86
63.21
27.50
56.43
45.36
46.07
43.93
40.36
56.79
61.43
36.07
53.57
75.71
32.86
53.57
51.43
52.14
70.36
49.29
35.71
81.07
59.64
51.07
40.36
65.00
50.00
66.79
76.07
73.93
70.00

New School
Construction
(10-70%) [4]

58.93
55.36
43.93
68.57
21.79
51.07
21.43
32.14
66.79
11.43
11.07
45.36
57.50
11.79
61.79
69.64
42.50
47.86
53.21
17.50
46.43
35.36
36.07
33.93
30.36
46.79
51.43
26.07
43.57
65.71
22.86
43.57
41.43
42.14
60.36
39.29
25.71
71.07
49.64
41.07
30.36
55.00
40.00
56.79
66.07
63.93
60.00

[2] Increased by 10 percentage points for K-12 regional districts and 5 percentage points for secondary regional districts.

[3] Increased by 10 percentage points for K-12 and secondary regional districts and cooperative arrangements and 5
A A percentage points for endowed academies. For regional districts and endowed academies the percentage cannot exceed 85%.

[4] For applications made on or after 07/01/2011 for new construction or replacement of a school building unless a town
A A or regional school district can demonstrate that a new construction or replacement is less expensive.

[5] For any town whose % of TFA to population exceeds 1% or whose AENGLC rank is numerically higher than 30 and which
A A provided health services to greater than 1,500 nonresident children, their percentage shall not be less than 80%.

Page: 3

Health
Services
(10-90%) [5]

80.00
70.48
55.24
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2015-2016 Reimbursement Percentages
Status of data: Final

Adult School New School Health
AENGLC Education Transportation Construction Construction Services
Town Name DRG Rank (0-65%) [1] (0-60%) [2] (20-80%) [3] (10-70%) [4] (10-90%) [5]

["] Reimbursement % = ((((AENGLC RANK - 1) / N - 1) x RANGE) + RANGE LOW) + BONUS
A A N = # of towns subject to the continuous scale; for transportation (AENGLC RANK - 18)



Connecticut State Department of Education
2014-15 State Support Percentages

New
Aenglc Adult School Health
Town Name DRG Rank Education  Transportation Construction Construction  Services

1 ANDOVER Cc 102 39.08 33.38 56.07 46.07 58.10
2 ANSONIA H 160 61.52 56.42 76.79 66.79 85.71
3 ASHFORD E 127  48.75 43.31 65.00 55.00 70.00
4 AVON B 26 9.67 3.18 28.93 18.93 21.90
5 BARKHAMSTED o] 89 34.05 28.21 51.43 41.43 51.90
7 BERLIN D 65 24.76 18.68 42.86 32.86 40.48
8 BETHANY Cc 58 22.05 15.89 40.36 30.36 37.14
9 BETHEL D 75 28.63 22.65 46.43 36.43 45.24
11 BLOOMFIELD G 76  29.02 23.05 46.79 36.79 80.00
12 BOLTON Cc 82 31.34 25.43 48.93 38.93 48.57
13 BOZRAH E 106  40.63 34.97 57.50 47.50 60.00
14 BRANFORD D 47  17.80 11.52 36.43 26.43 31.90
15 BRIDGEPORT | 166 63.84 58.81 78.93 68.93 88.57
17 BRISTOL G 141 5417 48.87 70.00 60.00 80.00
18 BROOKFIELD B 34 1277 6.36 31.79 21.79 25.71
19 BROOKLYN E 153  58.81 53.64 74.29 64.29 82.38
21 CANAAN E 36 13.54 7.15 32.50 22.50 26.67
22 CANTERBURY F 135 51.85 46.49 67.86 57.86 73.81
23 CANTON o] 54  20.51 14.30 38.93 28.93 35.24
24 CHAPLIN E 126  48.36 42.91 64.64 54.64 69.52
25 CHESHIRE B 72 2747 21.46 45.36 35.36 43.81
26 CHESTER E 55  20.89 14.70 39.29 29.29 35.71
27 CLINTON D 61 23.21 17.09 41.43 31.43 38.57
28 COLCHESTER D 117  44.88 39.34 61.43 51.43 65.24
29 COLEBROOK E 50 18.96 12.72 37.50 27.50 33.33
30 COLUMBIA Cc 94 35.98 30.20 53.21 43.21 54.29
31 CORNWALL C 14 5.03 0.00 24.64 14.64 16.19
32 COVENTRY E 121 46.43 40.93 62.86 52.86 67.14
33 CROMWELL D 60 22.83 16.69 41.07 31.07 38.10
34 DANBURY H 122 46.82 41.32 63.21 53.21 80.00
35 DARIEN A 3 0.77 0.00 20.71 10.71 10.95
36 DEEP RIVER E 77 29.40 23.44 47 .14 37.14 46.19
37 DERBY H 152  58.42 53.25 73.93 63.93 81.90
39 EASTFORD E 119  45.65 40.13 62.14 52.14 66.19
40 EAST GRANBY D 64 24.38 18.28 42.50 32.50 40.00
41 EAST HADDAM E 81 30.95 25.03 48.57 38.57 48.10
42 EAST HAMPTON D 96 36.76 30.99 53.93 43.93 55.24
43 EAST HARTFORD H 159 61.13 56.03 76.43 66.43 85.24
44 EAST HAVEN G 139  53.39 48.08 69.29 59.29 80.00
45 EAST LYME D 70 26.70 20.66 44.64 34.64 42.86
46 EASTON A 17 6.19 0.00 25.71 15.71 17.62
47 EAST WINDSOR F 116 44.49 38.94 61.07 51.07 64.76
48 ELLINGTON o] 105 40.24 34.57 57.14 47.14 59.52
49 ENFIELD F 142  54.55 49.27 70.36 60.36 77.14
50 ESSEX Cc 20 7.35 0.79 26.79 16.79 19.05
51 FAIRFIELD B 18 6.58 0.00 26.07 16.07 18.10
52 FARMINGTON B 31 11.61 5.17 30.71 20.71 24.29
53 FRANKLIN E 95 36.37 30.60 53.57 43.57 54.76
54 GLASTONBURY B 39 14.70 8.34 33.57 23.57 28.10
56 GRANBY B 56 21.28 15.10 39.64 29.64 36.19
57 GREENWICH B 1 0.00 0.00 20.00 10.00 10.00
58 GRISWOLD F 145  55.71 50.46 71.43 61.43 80.00
59 GROTON G 109 41.79 36.16 58.57 48.57 61.43
60 GUILFORD B 30 11.22 4.77 30.36 20.36 23.81
62 HAMDEN G 132  50.68 45.30 66.79 56.79 80.00
63 HAMPTON E 112 4295 37.35 59.64 49.64 62.86
64 HARTFORD | 169  65.00 60.00 80.00 70.00 90.00
65 HARTLAND E 101  38.69 32.98 55.71 45.71 57.62
67 HEBRON Cc 97 37.14 31.39 54.29 44.29 55.71
NT E 24 8.90 2.38 28.21 18.21 20.95
LINGLY G 150 57.65 52.45 73.21 63.21 80.95




Town

Name
71 LEBANON
72 LEDYARD
73 LISBON
74 LITCHFIELD
76 MADISON
77 MANCHESTER
78 MANSFIELD
79 MARLBOROUGH
80 MERIDEN
83 MIDDLETOWN
84 MILFORD
85 MONROE
86 MONTVILLE
88 NAUGATUCK
89 NEW BRITAIN
90 NEW CANAAN
91 NEW FAIRFIELD
92 NEW HARTFORD
93 NEW HAVEN
94 NEWINGTON
95 NEW LONDON
96 NEW MILFORD
97 NEWTOWN
98 NORFOLK

99 NORTH BRANFORD

100 NORTH CANAAN
101 NORTH HAVEN

102 NORTH STONINGTON

103 NORWALK
104 NORWICH
106 OLD-SAYBROOK
107 ORANGE
108 OXFORD
109 PLAINFIELD
110 PLAINVILLE
111 PLYMOUTH
112 POMFRET
113 PORTLAND
114 PRESTON
116 PUTNAM

117 REDDING
118 RIDGEFIELD
119 ROCKY HILL
121 SALEM

122 SALISBURY
123 SCOTLAND
124 SEYMOUR
125 SHARON
126 SHELTON
127 SHERMAN
128 SIMSBURY
129 SOMERS
131 SOUTHINGTON

132 SOUTH WINDSOR

133 SPRAGUE
134 STAFFORD
135 STAMFORD
136 STERLING
137 STONINGTON
138 STRATFORD
139 SUFFIELD

Connecticut State Department of Education

2014-15 State Support Percentages
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RG

Aengle

Rank

118
120
113
48
25
133
154
79
158
131
87
45
136
156
168
2
52
67
167
104

163
62

42
28
92
134
59
74
37
161
23
486
53
167
125
143
108
93
115
156
16
12
83
71

140
123
13
57
21
38
129
98
80
147
144
29
151
33
114
90

Adult
Education
45.27
46.04
43.33
18.18
9.29
51.07
59.20
3018
60.74
57.80
33.27
17.02
52.23
50.97
64.61
0.39
19.73
25.54
64.23
39.85
62.68
23.60
15.86
10.45
35.21
5146
2244
28.24
20:00
65.00
8.51
17.41
2012
60.36
47.98
54.94
41.40
35.60
44,11
£9.58
5.80
4,26
31.73
27.08
3.10
53.78
47.20
4.64
21.67
7.74
14.32
49.52
37.53
30.57
56.49
65.33
20.00
58.04
12.38
43.72
3443

Transportafion
39.74
40.53
37.75
11.92

2.78
45,70
54.04
24.24
55.63
44.90
27.42
10.73
46.89
54.83
59.60

0.00
13.51
19.47
59.21
3417
57.62
17.48

9.54

3.97
29.40
46.09
16.29
22.25

7.55
56.82

1.99
11.13
13.91
55.23
42.52
49.67
35.76
29.80
38.54
54.44

0.00

0.00
2583
21.08

0.00
4B8.48
41.72

0.00
15.50

1.19

7.95
44,11
31.79
24.64
51.26
50.07

4.37
52.85

5.86
38.15
28.61

Construction
61.79
62.50
60:00
36.79
28.57
67.14
74.64
47.86
76.07
66.43
50.71
35.71
68.21
75.36
79.64
20.36
38.21
43.57
798.29
56.79
77.86
41,79
34,64
29,64
£2.50
67.50
40.71
46.07
32.88
7714
27.86
36.07
38,57
75.71
64.29
70.71
58.21
52.86
60.71
75.00
25.36
23.93
49.29
45.00
22.868
69.64
63.57
24.29
40.00
2714
33.21
65.71
54,64
48.21
7214
71.07
30.00
73.57
31.43
60.36
51.79

New
School
Construction
51.79
52.50
50.00
26.79
18.57
57.14
64.64
37.86
66.07
56.43
40.71
25.71
58.21
65.36
69.64
10.38
28.21
33.57
69.29
48.79
67.86
31.79
24.64
19.64
42.50
57.50
30.71
38.07
22.86
67.14
17.86
26.07
28.57
65.71
54.29
60.71
48.21
42.86
50.71
65.00
15.36
13.93
39.29
35.00
12.86
59.64
53.57
14.29
30.00
17.14
23.21
55.71
44.64
38.21
62.14
61.07
20.00
63.57
2143
50.36
41.79

Heaith
Services
65.71
66.67
63.33
32.38
21.43
80.00
82.86
47.14
84.76
80.00
50.95
30.95
74.29
83.81
89.52
1048
34.29
41.43
89.05
59.05
87.14
39.05
29.52
22.86
53.33
73.33
37.62
44.76
80.00
86.19
20.48
31.43
34.76
84.29
69.05
77.62
60.95
53.81
64.29
83.33
1714
15.24
49.05
43.33
13.81
76.18
£8.10
15.71
36.67
19.52
27.62
70.95
56.19
47.62
80.00
80.00
80.00
81.43
25.24
80.00
52.38



Town

Connecticut State Department of Education

2014-15 State Support Percentages

Name
140 THOMASTON
141 THOMPSON
142 TOLLAND
143 TORRINGTON
144 TRUMBULL
145 UNION
1468 VERNON
147 VOLUNTOWN
148 WALLINGFORD
151 WATERBURY
152 WATERFORD
153 WATERTOWN
154 WESTBROOK
155 WEST HARTFORD
156 WEST HAVEN
157 WESTON
158 WESTPORT
159 WETHERSFIELD
160 WILLINGTON
161 WILTON
162 WINCHESTER
163 WINDHAM
164 WINDSOR
165 WINDSOR LOCKS
166 WOLCOTT
167 WOODBRIDGE
168 WOODSTOCK
201 DISTRICT NO. 1
204 DISTRICTNO. 4
205 DISTRICTNO. 5
208 DISTRICTNO. 8
207 DISTRICTNO. 7
208 DISTRICTNO. 8
209 DISTRICTNO. 9
210 DISTRICT NO. 10
211 DISTRICT NO. 11
212 DISTRICT NO. 12
213 DISTRICT NO. 13
214 DISTRICT NO. 14
215 DISTRICT NO. 15
216 DISTRICT NO. 16
217 DISTRICT NO. 17
218 DISTRICT NO. 18
219 DISTRICT NO. 19
241 CREC
242 EDUCATION CONNECTION
243 CES
244 ACES
245 LEARN
253 EASTCONN
9017 NORWICH FREE ACD
8902 GILBERT SCHOOL
903 WOODSTOCK ACDMY.
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RG

Aengle

Rank

137
148
85
149
40
73
138
124
99
165
35
110
32
BG
162
5

4
103
130
7
146
164
91
107
111
22
100
42
47
41
30
67
92
17
73
126
10

T4

53
48
104
57
17
144
113
85
58
130
86
132
147
139
125

Adult
Education
52,62
56.88
32.50
57.26
15.09
27.86
53.01
47.59
37.92
63.45
13.15
4217
11.99
32.89
62.29
1.55
1.18
39.46
49,91
2.32
5610
63,07
34.82
41.01
42.56
B.13
38.30
15.86
17.80
15.48
11.22
25.54
35.21
6.19
27.86
48.36
3.48
28.24
2012
18.57
39.85
21.87
619
55.33
43.33
32.50
22.05
49.91
32.89
50.68
n/a
nl/a
nla

Transportafion
47.28
51.66
26.62
52.05

8.74
21.85
47.68
42.12
32.19
58.41

6.75
38.56

556
27.02
57.22

0.00

0.00
33.77
44.50

0.00
50.86
58.01
29.01
35.36
36.95

1.58
32.58
14,54
16.52
14.14
14.77
2447
34.40

5.00
31.85
47.91
10.00
32.25
23.91
22.32
44 17
25.50
10.00
55.07

nfa
nfa
n/a
n/a
n/a
nfa
n/a
n/a
n/a

Construction
68.57
72.50
50.00
72.86
33.93
4571
68.93
63.93
55.00
78.57
32.14
58.93
31.07
50.36
77.50
21.43
21.07
56.43
66.07
2214
71.79
78.21
52.14
57.86
59.29
27.50
55.36
44.64
46.43
44,29
40.38
53.57
62.50
35.71
55.71
74.64
33.21
56.07
48:57
47.14
66.79
50.00
3571
81.07
60.00
50.00
40,36
66.07
50.36
66.79
T7.14
74.29
69.29

New
School
Construction
58.57
62.50
40.00
62.86
23.93
35.7
58.93
53.93
45.00
68.57
22.14
48.93
21.07
40,36
67.50
11.43
11.07
46.43
56.07
12.14
61.79
68.21
42 14
47 .86
49,29
17.50
45.36
34.64
3643
34.29
30.36
43.57
52.50
25.71
45.71
64.64
23.21
46.07
38.57
37.14
56.79
40.00
25.71
71.07
50.00
40.00
30.38
56.07
40.36
58.79
67.14
64.29
59.29

Heaith
Services
74.76
80.00
50.00
80.48
28.57
80.00
80.00
68.57
56.67
88.10
26.19
61.90
24.76
80.00
86.67
11.80
11.43
58.57
71.43
12.86
80.00
87.62
80.00
60.48
62.38
20.00
57.14
29.52
31.80
29.05
23.81
41.43
53.33
17.62
44.29
69.52
14.29
44.76
34.76
32.86
59.05
36.67
17.62
78.10
nfa
nfa
n/a
n/a
nfa
nla
nia
nla
n/a
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2013-2014 Reimbursement Percentages
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Adult School New School Health
AENGLC Education Transportation Construction Construction Services
Town Name DRG Rank (0-65%) [1] (0-60%) [2] (20-80%) [3] (10-70%) [4] (10-890%) [5]
1 ANDOVER B 107 41.01 3536 57.86 47.86 60.48
2 ANSONIA H 161 61.90 56.82 77.14 67.14 86.19
3 ASHFORD E 130 49.91 44 50 66.07 56.07 71.43
4 AVON B 26 967 3.18 2893 18.93 21.90
5 BARKHAMSTED a3 35.60 29.80 52 86 42 86 53.81
7 BERLIN D 60 2283 16.69 41.07 31.07 38.10
8 BETHANY 3 47 17.80 11.52 3643 26 43 31.90
9 BETHEL D 77 29.40 23.44 47 14 37.14 46.19
11 BLOOMFIELD G 72 27.47 2146 45.36 35.36 80.00
12 BOLTON Cc 75 2863 2265 46.43 36.43 4524
13 BOZRAH E 84 3211 2623 49.64 3964 4952
14 BRANFORD D 48 18.18 11.92 36.79 26.79 32.38
15 BRIDGEPORT | 165 63.45 58 41 78.57 68.57 88.10
17 BRISTOL G 140 53.78 48 .48 6964 59.64 80.00
18 BROOKFIELD B 32 11.99 5.56 31.07 21.07 24,76
18 BROOKLYN E 156 59.97 5483 75.36 65.36 83.81
21  CANAAN E 40 15.09 8.74 33.93 2393 28.57
22 CANTERBURY F 135 51.85 46 49 67.86 57.86 73.81
23 CANTON Cc 51 19.35 13.11 37.86 27 86 33.81
24 CHAPLIN E 136 52.23 46.89 68.21 58.21 7429
25 CHESHIRE B 74 28.24 2225 46.07 36.07 4476
26 CHESTER E 54 20.51 14.30 3893 2893 3524
27 CLINTON D 61 23.21 17.09 41.43 3143 38.57
28 COLCHESTER D 120 46.04 4053 62.50 52.50 66.67
29 COLEBROOK E 55 20.89 1470 38.29 2929 35.71
30 COLUMBIA C 94 35.98 3020 53.21 43.21 54 29
31 CORNWALL Cc 1 3.87 000 2357 13.57 14.76
32 COVENTRY E 122 46.82 4132 63.21 53.21 67.62
33 CROMWELL D 76 29.02 2305 46.79 36.79 4571
34 DANBURY H 119 4565 40.13 62.14 52.14 80.00
35 DARIEN A 3 0.77 0.00 20.71 10.71 10.95
36 DEEPRIVER E 82 31.34 2543 4893 38.93 48.57
37 DERBY H 152 58.42 53.25 73.93 63.93 81.90
38 EASTFORD E 101 38.69 3298 55.71 45.71 57.62
40 EAST GRANBY D 58 22.05 15.89 40.36 30.36 37.14
41 EAST HADDAM E 78 29.79 2384 47.50 37.50 46.67
42 EAST HAMPTON D 108 41.40 3576 58.21 48.21 60.95
43 EAST HARTFORD H 160 61.52 56.42 76.79 66.79 85.71
44 EAST HAVEN G 142 54.55 4927 70.36 60.36 80.00
45 EASTLYME D 64 2438 18.28 42.50 3250 40.00
46 EASTON A 15 542 0.00 25.00 15.00 16.67
47 EAST WINDSOR F 113 43.33 37.75 60.00 50.00 63.33
48 ELLINGTON C 106 4063 34.97 57.50 47 50 60.00
43 ENFIELD F 137 5262 47 .28 68.57 58.57 74.76
50 ESSEX (4 20 7.35 0.79 26.79 16.79 19.05
51 FAIRFIELD B 22 8.13 1.59 27.50 17.50 20.00
52 FARMINGTON B 29 10.83 437 30.00 20.00 23.33
53 FRANKLIN E 98 37.53 31.79 54 64 44 64 56.19
54 GLASTONBURY B 39 14.70 834 33.57 2357 28.10
56 GRANBY B 66 25.15 19.07 4321 3321 4095
57 GREENWICH B 1 0.00 0.00 20.00 10.00 10.00
58 GRISWOLD T 147 56.49 51.26 7214 62.14 80.00
59 GROTON G 102 39.08 3338 56.07 46.07 58.10
60 GUILFORD B 30 11.22 477 30.36 20.36 2381
62 HAMDEN G 128 49.14 4371 65.36 55.36 80.00
63 HAMPTON E 126 48.36 4291 64 64 54 64 69.52
64 HARTFORD | 169 65.00 60.00 80.00 70.00 90.00
65 HARTLAND E 105 4024 3457 57.14 47 .14 59.52
67 HEBRON c 104 39.85 3417 56.79 46.79 59.05
68 KENT E 19 6.96 0.40 26.43 16.43
69 KILLINGLY G 150 57.65 52.45 73.21 63.21 A e ——
71 LEBANON E 112 42 95 ST 59.64 4964
72 LEDYARD D 114 4372 38.15 60.36 50.36
73 LISBON E 109 4179 36.16 58.57 48.57

m |
x
=
x
-]
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2013-2014 Reimbursement Percentages
Status of data: Final

Adult School New School Health

AENGLC Education Transportation  Construction  Construction Services

Town Name DRG Rank (0-65%) [1] (0-60%) (2] (20-80%) [3] (10-70%) [4] (10-90%) [5]
74 LITCHFIELD E 45 17.02 10.73 35.71 25.71 30.95
76 MADISON B 25 9.29 278 28.57 18.57 2143
77 MANCHESTER G 129 49 52 44 11 65.71 55.71 80.00
78 MANSFIELD Cc 159 61.13 56.03 76.43 66.43 8524
79 MARLBOROUGH Cc 83 31.73 2583 4929 39.29 4905
80 MERIDEN H 155 59.58 54 44 75.00 65.00 83.33
83 MIDDLETOWN G 132 58 18 45 30 66 79 56.79 80.00
84 MILFORD D 85 32.50 26.62 50.00 40.00 50.00
85 MONROE B 456 17.41 11.13 36.07 26.07 3143
86 MONTVILLE F 138 53.01 47 68 68.93 58.93 75.24
88 NAUGATUCK G 154 59.20 54 04 7464 64.64 B82.86
89 NEW BRITAIN | 168 64.61 59.60 79.64 69.64 89.52
80 NEW CANAAN A 2 0.39 0.00 20.36 10.36 10.48
91 NEW FAIRFIELD B 53 20.12 13.91 38.57 28.57 3476
92 NEWHARTFORD o4 71 27.08 21.06 45.00 35.00 4333
93 NEWHAVEN | 166 63.84 58.81 78.93 68.93 88.57
94 NEWINGTON D 110 4217 36.56 5893 48.93 61.90
85 NEW LONDON 1 163 6268 5762 77.86 67.86 87.14
96 NEW MILFORD D 65 2476 1868 42.86 32.86 4048
97 NEWTOWN B 42 15.86 9.54 3464 2464 29.52
98 NORFOLK = 33 12.38 5.96 3143 21.43 2524
89 NORTH BRANFORD E 95 36.37 3060 53.57 4357 54.76
100 NORTH CANAAN F 123 47.20 a41.72 63.57 53.57 68.10
101  NORTH HAVEN D 56 21.28 15.10 39.64 2064 36.19
102 NORTH STONINGTON E 62 23.60 17.48 41.79 31.79 39.05
103 NORWALK H 36 20.00 7.15 32.50 22.50 80.00
104 NORWICH H 158 65.00 55.63 76.07 66.07 84.76
106 OLD SAYBROOK D 24 8.90 238 2821 18.21 2095
107 ORANGE B 44 16.64 10.33 3536 25.36 30.48
108 OXFORD Cc 52 19.73 13.51 38.21 28.21 3429
109 PLAINFIELD G 157 60.36 5523 75.71 65.71 84.29
110 PLAINVILLE F 131 50.30 44 50 66.43 56.43 71.90
111 PLYMOUTH F 143 54 94 4967 70.71 60.71 7762
112 POMFRET C 117 44 88 3934 61.43 51.43 65.24
113 PORTLAND E 99 37.92 3219 55.00 45.00 56.67
114 PRESTON E 116 44 49 38.94 61.07 51.07 64.76
116  PUTNAM G 151 58.04 52.85 73.57 63.57 8143
117 REDDING A 14 503 0.00 2464 14.64 16.19
118 RIDGEFIELD A 10 3.48 0.00 2321 13.21 14 29
119 ROCKY HILL D 81 30.95 2503 48.57 38.57 48.10
121 SALEM Cc 80 30.57 2464 48.21 38.21 47.62
122 SALISBURY E 12 4.26 0.00 2393 13.93 15.24
123 SCOTLAND E 141 54.17 48.87 70.00 60.00 76.67
124 SEYMOUR F 124 47 59 4212 63.93 53.93 68.57
125 SHARON E 18 6.58 0.00 26.07 16.07 18.10
126 SHELTON D 57 2167 15.50 40.00 30.00 36.67
127 SHERMAN C 21 7.74 1.19 27.14 17.14 19.52
128 SIMSBURY B 37 13.93 7.55 3286 22.86 27.14
129 SOMERS Cc 125 47.98 4252 64.29 54.29 69.05
131 SOUTHINGTON D 96 36.76 30.99 53.93 4393 55.24
132 SOUTH WINDSOR B 70 26.70 20.66 4464 3464 42.86
133 SPRAGUE F 139 53.39 48.08 69.29 59.29 80.00
134 STAFFORD F 146 56.10 50.86 71.79 61.79 80.00
135 STAMFORD H 27 20.00 3.58 2929 19.29 80.00
136 STERLING F 148 56.88 51.66 72.50 62.50 80.00
137 STONINGTON D 35 13.15 6.75 3214 2214 26.19
138 STRATFORD G 111 4256 36.95 59.29 4929 80.00
139 SUFFIELD Cc 8% 34.05 28.21 5143 4143 51.90
140 THOMASTON E 134 51.46 456.09 67.50 57.50 73.33
141 THOMPSON F 149 57.26 52.05 7286 62.86 80.48
142 TOLLAND Cc 88 33.66 27 .81 51.07 41.07 5143
143 TORRINGTON G 153 58.81 53.64 74.29 64.29 82.38
144 TRUMBULL B 41 15.48 9.14 3429 2429 29.05
145 UNION E 3 27.86 21.85 45.71 35.71 80.00
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Town

146
147
148
1581
152
153
154
158
185
157
158
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
169
201
208
205
206
207
208
2089
230
211
212
215
214
215
2186
217
218
218
241
242
243
244
245
253
901
902
803

{11 For Prionty Schoed

Name

VERNON
VOLUNTOWN
WALLINGFORD
WATERBURY
WATERFORD
WATERTOWN
WESTBROOK
WEST HARTFORD
WEST HAVEN
WESTON
WESTPORT
WETHERSFIELD
WILLINGTON
WILTON
WINCHESTER
WINDHAM
WINDSOR
WINDSOR LOCKS
WOLCOTT
WOODBRIDGE
WOODSTOCK
DISTRICT NO. 1
DISTRICT NO. ¢
DISTRICT NO. &
DISTRICT NO. 6
DISTRICT NO. 7
DISTRICT NO. &
DISTRICT NO. 9
DISTRICT NO. 10
DISTRICT NO. 11
DISTRICT NO. 12
DISTRICT NO. 13
DISTRICT NO. 14
DISTRICT NO. 15
DISTRICT NO. 15
DISTRICT NO 17
DISTRICT NO. 18
DISTRICT NO 19
CREC
EDUCATION CONNECTION
CES

ACES

LEARN
EASTCONN
NORWICH FREE AGD
GILBERT SCHOOL
WOODSTOCK ACDMY.

DRG
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Connecticut State Department of Education
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2013-2014 Reimbursement Percentages

AENGLC
Rark

144
127
80
1684
34
115
31
82
162
g

4
3
133
7
145
187
g1
97
118
23
100
41
48
38
x|
71
88
15
72
135
g
76
54
&4
101
50
16
148
113
86
58
128
85
133
143
138
127

Sitatus of data: Final

Adult
Education
{0-86%) (1]

85533
48,75
3443
aa.07
1277
4411
1181
3521
Bl2g

1.55

198
3948
5147

232
e
64,23
34 82
3714
45.27
‘B.51
3830
1548
1818
1432
11.81
27.08
37583

E42
27T
51.85

540
o2
2081
2051
38.89
22.83

5.80
56 88
4333
3269
2206
4914
A2.50
5107

000

oo

Gan

Digteicts, ther percentage shall not be less than 20%.

Transportation
(0-60%) [2]

50.07
43.31
28,61
58.01

B35
3854

517

School
Construction
{20-80%) 3]

7107
65.00
S1.79
a2
3178
6071
3071
52.50
F780
2143
2107
5643
f7.74
2214
7143
79.29
52,14
54.29
B1.79
27.86
55,36
44.29
4879
43.21
4071
5500
8484
3500
5536
7788
52 86
5679
4883
48.93
8571
51407
3538
B2.50
B60.00
40.36
5536
8000
B7.14
7571
il e
7000

MNew School

Construction

{10-70%) 4]

8107
5500
4179
8821
21.78
50.71
2071
42 50
G750
1143
1107
A543
5714
1204
5143
6828
472 14
4428
5178
1786
45368
3420
3678
2321
T
#4500
84 B4
2500
4536
87 88
2286
4875
3843
38493
5871
4107
2538
T2:50
50.00
40.36
30.36
55,36
480.00
5714
6571
6423
8000

Increased by 7.5 percentage ponts bul niol o exceed 55% for local boards of education providing adult education programs
at the Depariment of Mental Health and Addiclion Services Fagilities provided such adulis reside A al such facities

[7] Incregsed by 10 percentage points for o172 regional districts and B peroentage points for sacondanyregional disthicls.

{3} Increasec oy 10 percentage points Tor K-12 and secondary regional districts and cooperative arrangemenis and 5

perceniage poinis for endowed academies. For regional districts and endowed scadenties the percentage cannol exceed 85%

[4] Forapplications made on or after 07/01/2011 for new construction or replacement of a school building unless & town
or regionat school distrct can demonstrate that 2 new construction or replacement is less expensive.

[8] For any town whose % of TFA to papulation exceads 1% or whose AENGLC rank is numericaily higher than 30 and which
provided health services to greater than-1.500 nonresident children: their percentage shall not be less than 80%.

Page: 3

Health
Services
{10-90%) (5]

80.00
7000
52.38
8762
2571
5429
2428
8000
8667
11.890
1143
5B.57
72.86
12,88
8000
89506
80.00
55.7%
BE.71
20.48
57 14
2905
3238
2782
2478
43.33
5518
1887
43 81
7381
1281
45.71
3524
3524
5762
3814
1714
8000

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

.00

.00

oo

.00

400
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At Béhanl Mew Schogl Health
AENGLD Education: Transporation  Construction: Construction Semvices
Town  Name DRG Rank {0-B6% 1) 60%1 2] 2080%0 3] IO (1D.80%) 5]

"} Reimbursement % = {IAENGLD BANK < 1) N+ 1) x RANGE) + RANGE LOW) « BONUS
W= of towns subject to the continudus scale, tor tiahspodation (AENGLE RANK - 18]



